ITEM NO.37

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9160-9162/2022

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION (KSRTC) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Tripathi, Adv.

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.

M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents. Mr. Amrish Kumar, Ld. Counsel has e-filed application for deletion of common respondent No.2 from the array of parties. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 9160/2022 seeks and is given one week's time to file counter affidavit.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG