SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 115634/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9160-9162/2022

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION (KSRTC) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 115634/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 03-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Priya, Adv.

Ms. Disha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vardan Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Meharia & Company, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sambhav, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shahswat Prihar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Vig, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

M/S. Axess Legal Corp, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Service on the application for deletion filed in respect of respondent no. 2 is complete. Same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D. Registrar